#### 506006851 04/09/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6053562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS BORGMAN	04/08/2020
JNANESHA RAMEGOWDA	04/07/2020
DAVID NEWKIRK	04/06/2020
JASON BRENNAN GRACE	04/09/2020
BRIAN GUTHRIE	04/06/2020
ERIC R. MEYER	04/08/2020
DARRELL L. BORGMAN	04/06/2020
NICOLE JOHANNIGMAN	04/09/2020
RACHEL L. WILLIAMSON	04/06/2020
MICHAEL CHURILLA	04/06/2020
JAMES EVANS	04/06/2020
TAYLOR FRANKLIN	04/07/2020
CATHERINE MARIE WAGNER	04/08/2020
KEITH MOORES	04/08/2020
KATHERINE LIN	04/06/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HILL-ROM SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	1069 STATE ROUTE 46 EAST
City:	BATESVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47006

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16844054	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169499610

**PATENT** 

REEL: 052353 FRAME: 0552 506006851

**Email:** ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: PRICE HENEVELD LLP/BRIAN CHESLEK

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR SE Address Line 2: P O BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 10752.USU1 (HIL016 P305A)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN R. CHESLEK

SIGNATURE: /brianrcheslek/

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=HIL016 P305A\_Assignment#page1.tif source=HIL016 P305A\_Assignment#page2.tif source=HIL016 P305A\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052353 FRAME: 0553

#### ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: HIL016 P305A Client Reference No.:10752.USU1

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each of the undersigned,
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Douglas Borgman; Jnanesha Ramegowda; David Newkirk; Jason Brennan Grace; Brian Guthrie; Eric R. Meyer; Darrell L. Borgman; Nicole Johannigman; Rachel L. Williamson; Michael Churilla; James Evans; Taylor Franklin; Catherine Marie Wagner; Keith Moores; Katherine Lin;
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	MATTRESS RETENTION ASSEMBLY AND RADIOFREQUENCY WELD IN SURFACE COVERS
Serial No.: Filing Date:	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	Hill-Rom Services, Inc.
Address of principal	1069 State Route 46 East
place of business	Batesville, Indiana 47006
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application or such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, and the right to sue for any infringements transpiring before Assignee acquired legal title, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

-1-

#### ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: HIL016 P305A Client Reference No.:10752.USU1

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation of this document.

LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR: Douglas Borgman	
Signature:	Douglas Borgman/	Date: 4/8/2020
LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR: <u>Jnanesha Ramegowda</u>	
Signature:	/ Inaneska Ramegowda/	Date: 4/7/2020
! LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR: <u>David Newkirk</u>	
Signature:	David Neukirk	Date: 4/6/2020
۱ LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR: <u>Jason Brennan Grace</u>	
Signature:	Mason Brunan Grace	Date: 4/9/2020
LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR: <u>Brian Guthrie</u>	
Signature:	Docusigned by:  1 Bright Gutturie!	Date: 4/6/2020
LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR: <u>Eric R. Meyer</u>	
Signature:	/Evil R. Meyel/	4/8/2020 Date:
	AME OF INVENTOR: <u>Darrell L. Borgman</u>	
Signature:	Darrell L. Borgman	Date: 4/6/2020
\ LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR: Nicole Johannigman	
Signature:	Mole Johannigman	Date: 4/9/2020
- (	AME OF INVENTOR: Rachel L. Williamson	
i	and the thete	Date: 4/6/2020
, t	C17DA39087C04E5	

# ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

**RECORDED: 04/09/2020** 

Attorney Docket No.: HIL016 P305A Client Reference No.:10752.USU1

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Michael Churilla			
DocuSigned by:	1	/6/2020	
Signature: /Michael (Luvilla/	Date:	/6/2020	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: James Evans  Docusigned by:			
Signature: /James Evans/	Date:	/6/2020	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Taylor Franklin			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Taylor Franklin			
Signature: / Taylor Franklin/	Date:	/7/2020	
2AEED8C90D0A462			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Catherine Marie Wagner			
DocuSigned by:	4	/8/2020	
Signature: Marie Wagner	Date:	1/8/2020	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Keith Moores			
d -1/ m.	4/	/8/2020	
Signature: /keith Moores/	Date:		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Katherine Lin			
Signature: /Kakutus / /	Date: 4/	/6/2020	
Manual			